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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

SUITE B

612 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 _ - J

(505) 9822151 (FAX) AN ‘f?
/ )04

June 26, 1998 CU\JO/\L

Hand Delivered

Michael E. Stogner

01l Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Pursuant to Division Rule 104.F.(2), Mallon 0il Company ("Mallon")
applies for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well
location for the following well:

Mescalero Ridge "19" Fed. Well No. 1

1650 feet FSL & 990 feet FWL

8% §19, Township 19 South, Range 34 East, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

The well will be drilled to an approximate depth of 13,800 feet to
test the Mocrrow formation {Undesignated Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas
Pool). The pool is spaced on statewide rules,! with wells to be
located no closer than 165C feet to the end line of the unit, 660
feet to the side line of a unit, and 33C feet to a quarter-gquarter
section line. Attached as Exhibit A is a Form C-102 for the well.

The proposed location is based upon gecolcogical reasons. Attached
as Exhibit B is a gross sand isopach of the Morrow B7 Channel, the

primary zone of interest in this area. The Morrow trends
northwest-southeast across the map area, and reaches a maximum
thickness of approximately 30 feet. The proposed location is

necessary in order to {(a; remain in the center of the channel, and
{(b) encounter apprcximately 30 feet of gross sand in the Mcrrow B7
channel, which Mallon believes 1g necessary for a commercial well,
This belief is based on the Pennzoil Mescalerc 30 Fed. Well No. 1
(in the SEY of Section 20) and the Fasken Ling Fed. Well No. 1 {in
the NE¥ <cf Section 31), both of which enccuntered abcut 30 feet of

‘The pool is spaced on 320 acres under Order No. R-3890.



gross sand, and both of which are commercial wells. 1In addition,
the results of the Mallon Mescalero Ridge Unit 30 Well No. 4, in
the NEY of Section 30, drilled in 1997, indicates the heart of the
channel is located to the west of that well. The proposed location
will reduce the risk involved in drilling the well.

Submitted as Exhibit C is a land plat which (a) outlines the
proposed well unit, (b) marks the proposed well location, and (c)
identifies offset operators. Exhibit D is a copy of the notice
letter to the offsets.

This application is submitted in duplicate. Please call me if you
need anything further regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Attorney for Mallon
0il Company
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JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1036
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

SUITE B
612 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043
(505) 9822151 (FAX)

June 26, 1998

CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Re: Mescalero Ridge “19" Fed. Well No. 1

1650 feet FSL & 990 feet FWL
S% §19-19 South-34 East
Lea County, New Mexico
Operator: Mallon 011 Company

Dear Sirs:

Mallon Oil Company has filed an administrative application for
approval of the above uncorthcdox gas well location with the New

Mexico 0il Conservation Division. A copy ©f the application is
enclosed. If you object to the well location, you must notify the
Division in writing no later than Thursday, July 15, 1298. The

Divigicn’s address 1s 204C South Pacheco Street, Santa Pe, New
Mexicc 87505 (Attention: Michasl E. Stcogner).

Very truly yours,

\

[

Jamps Eruce

Attorney for Mallion 0il Company
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EXHIBIT A

Matador E&P Company, Inc.

¢/o Matador Petroleum Corporation
Suite 158

8340 Meadow Road

Dallas, Texas 75231

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada)
Suite 1500

20 North Broadway

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
Attention: Ken Gray

Altura Energy Ltd.

P.O. Box 4294

Houston, Texas 77210-4294
Attention: Donnie B. Champlin

Fagadu Energy Corporation
Sanford P. Fagadu

THF Corporation

Jeanne M. Fagadu

D&K 01l & Gas

Suite 1770

2323 Bryan Street

Dallas, Texas 75201

D&K 0il & Gas
3003 North Mesa Street
El Paso, Texas 79902

Kevin 0. Butler & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 1171
Midland, Texas 79702

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2, Suite 120
Midland, Texas 79705



